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CHAPTER 113, Laws of 1971 

AN ACT to amend 98.21 (1) of the statutes, relating to standard 
weights for loaves of bread . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented ;n senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
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98 .21 (1) All bread manufactured, procured, made or kept for 
sale, offered or exposed for sale, or sold, in the form of loaves 
for use or consumption within this state, shall be one of the 

foliowin 
weights and no other ; ;- : one-half pound . one pound, 

e~----~ 1_1/2 pounds, or multiples of one pound avoirdupois 
weight ; ~:-P~e~~ew+s~e~ A variation or tolerance of one 
a*4 one or-th 's ounce in excess or one and one, -Leia4#- -es 
ounce in deficiency per pound from the weights provided for in this 
section shall be allowed in the weight of individual loaves of 
bread ; the ih* f indi v idu al lea ; ,°s � f brP.�a-shall -be -held-t-0 
be __!hu.L the average weieht of at least 44a 10 loaves of the -safno 

ite weight -*W same ma4R4aCt1jr-6%r- if that siiimher- --i-- avail 
able--A- -them- --timc -ef -weighirag-4n -any--plas 4 .,a :s M .r ,. 

PF,., . �~o, a nia& -or- -U,~°^n*~for sale, ~d -OF e ., ,.s,alg, 
or -seed -Any one size shall not be less than the standard weight nre_ 
scribed in this section . If ton 10 loaves of the _ same approximate 
size are not available, then the weight of individaai _" available 
loaves shall be tie -lbe -t-he -average -4--a-41- -Available- -lea-vas- -4 
the- -sari- -a,ate weight -and--sag a . .� ~, .F.� .*urer, -at the -time--of 
~�o:^ s .^^-s^- -aA3`--Alas--bread -in leave,; -i,- ma,.& � Aa ~ 
our-ad, -made- -eF kept 9r Said-,-494" OF for--~'°, -eF -sew 

decide the average weight , but in no case shall said number 
be less than l. 

CHAPTER 113 142 

98.21(1) of the statutes is amended to read : 
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